18287

May 11, 2016

BSK YFHP Initiative Appropriation for 2016

	Sponsor	10	Upthegrove		
	[ML] Proposed	d No.:	2016-0157		
DU	U -> Passed 5-0	Rounn	, JKW, CG, PML ex		
1	STRIKING AMENDMENT TO PROPO	SED (ORDINANCE 2016-0157, VERSION		
2	2 <u>1</u>				
3	On page 1, beginning on line 9, strike everything through page 2, line 22, and insert:				
4	"BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:				
5	SECTION 1. From non-general funds there is hereby appropriated a net total of				
6	\$3,167,000 to the best starts for kids fund.				
7	There is hereby appropriated \$3,167,000 to the housing opportunity fund.				
8	SECTION 2. Ordinance 18207, Sec	ction 1	, as amended, is hereby amended to		
9	read as follows:				
10	BEST STARTS FOR KIDS - From	the bes	st starts for kids fund there is hereby		
11	appropriated to:				
12	2 Best starts for kids		\$3,167,000		
13	SECTION 3. Ordinance 17941, Sec	ction 1	03, as amended, is hereby amended to		
14	read as follows:				
15	HOUSING OPPORTUNITY FUNI	<u> </u>	m the housing opportunity fund there is		
16	hereby appropriated to:				
17	Housing opportunity		\$3,167,000"		



- 18 EFFECT: Rounds appropriation amount to the nearest thousand to comport with
- budget practices of the Office of Performance, Strategy and Budget (PSB). Amends
- 20 appropriation units to show the incremental, rather than cumulative, budget change
- 21 per Ordinance 18268.

18287

8

Title Amendment

May 11, 2016

T1

	Sponsor:	Upthegrove
[ML]	Proposed No.:	2016-0157

TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2016-0157, VERSION 1 1 On page 1, beginning on line 1, strike lines 1 through 8, and insert: 2 "AN ORDINANCE relating to best starts for kids 3 appropriation; making a supplemental appropriation to the 5 department of community and human services of 6 \$3,167,000 to the best starts for kids fund and \$3,167,000 7 to the housing opportunity fund; and amending the 2015/2016 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18207, Section 1, as amended, and Ordinance 17941, Section 103, 10 as amended." 11 EFFECT: Changes the title to conform to the body of the ordinance as amended by 12 Amendment S1.